ObjName
Communication

Communication Total
Critical Thinking

Critical Thinking Total
Grand Total

SPC Fall 2013 QEP Overall Results by Competency and Outcome

Outcome

Outcome 1
Outcome 2
Outcome 3 - Oral
Outcome 3 - Written

Outcome 1
Outcome 2
Outcome 3
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Skillful
134
50
2
57
243
181
225
65
471
714

%
37.7
26.3
20.0
27.9
32.0
24.8
241
59.6
26.5
28.2

Emergent
140
79

6

85
310
438
529
35
1002
1312

%
394
41.6
60.0
41.7
40.8
59.9
56.6
321
56.5
51.8

Not Demonstrated
81

61

2

62

206

112

181

302
508

% Grand Total

22.8 355
321 190
20.0 10
30.4 204
27.1 759
15.3 731
19.4 935

8.3 109
17.0 1775
20.0 2534

Skillful+Emergent
274
129

8
142
553
619
754
100

1473
2026

%
77.2
67.9
80.0
69.6
72.9
84.7
80.6
91.7
83.0
80.0



Division
APPLIED SCIENCE

APPLIED SCIENCE Total

ARTS AND SCIENCE

ARTS AND SCIENCE Total

HEALTH SCIENCE

HEALTH SCIENCE Total
INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES

INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES Total

Grand Total
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Critical Thinking

Critical Thinking Total

Communication

Communication Total

Critical Thinking

Critical Thinking Total

Critical Thinking

Critical Thinking Total

Critical Thinking
Critical Thinking Total

Rj SPC Planning and Research 3/28/2014

SPC Fall 2013 QEP Results by Competency, Division and Outcome

Outcome

Outcome 1
Outcome 2
Outcome 3

Outcome 1
Outcome 2
Outcome 3 - Oral

Outcome 3 - Written

Outcome 1
Outcome 2
Outcome 3

Outcome 1
Outcome 2
Outcome 3

Outcome 1

Skillful

62
83
22
167
167
134
50

57
243
91
116
26
233
476
28
26
17
71
71

714

%
20.9
33.1
45.8
28.1
28.1
37.7
26.3
20.0
27.9
32.0
40.6
221
74.3
29.7
30.8
24.8
16.5
65.4
23.9
23.9

28.2

Emergent
179
125

20
324
324
140

79

6

85
310

87
289

383
693

77
115

200
200
95
95
95
1312

%
60.5
49.8
41.7
54.5
54.5
39.4
41.6
60.0
41.7
40.8
38.8
54.9
20.0
48.8
44.9
68.1
72.8
30.8
67.3
67.3
96.9
96.9
96.9
51.8

Not Demonstrated
55

43

6

104

104

81

61

62
206
46
121

169
375

17

26
26

508

18.6
17.1
12.5
17.5
17.5
22.8
32.1
20.0
30.4
27.1
20.5
23.0
5.7
215
24.3
7.1
10.8
3.8
8.8
8.8
3.1
3.1
3.1
20.0

Grand Total
296
251

48
595
595
355
190

10
204
759
224
526

35
785

1544
113
158

26
297
297

98

98

98

2534

Skillful+Emergent
241
208

42
491
491
274
129

8
142
553
178
405

33

616
1169
105
141

25
271
271

95

95

95

2026

%
81.4
82.9
87.5
82.5
82.5
77.2
67.9
80.0
69.6
72.9
79.5
77.0
94.3
78.5
75.7
92.9
89.2
96.2
91.2
91.2
96.9
96.9
96.9
80.0



ObjName Outcome
Communication Outcome 1
Outcome 2

Outcome 3 - Oral
Outcome 3 - Written

Communication Total

Critical Thinking Outcome 1

Outcome 2

Outcome 3
Critical Thinking Total
Grand Total
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SPC Fall 2013 QEP Results by Competency, Outcome and Department

Department

COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING
FINE ARTS

MATHEMATICS

SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES
COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING
FINE ARTS

SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES
COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING
NATURAL SCIENCES

SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES

AIRCRAFT, CONSTRUCTION & MNFG
ALLIED HEALTH, PE & EARLY CHILDHOOD
APPLIED ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL TECH
BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS
COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING
COUNSELING

FINE ARTS

NURSING EDUCATION, LVN

SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES
TOURISM, HOSPITALITY & CULINARY ARTS
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES TECH

ALLIED HEALTH, PE & EARLY CHILDHOOD
APPLIED ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL TECH
BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS
FINE ARTS

MATHEMATICS

NATURAL SCIENCES

SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES
TOURISM, HOSPITALITY & CULINARY ARTS
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES TECH

ALLIED HEALTH, PE & EARLY CHILDHOOD
SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES TECH

Skillful
14
60
13
47
27

4
19
2
35
22
243
10
28
2
34
34

51

10

26
29

16
13
47
40
47

17
26
22
471
714

%
31.8
64.5
19.4
311
51.9
57.1
14.5
20.0
20.7
62.9
32.0
11.2
39.4

4.7
56.7
354

0.0
75.0

0.0
10.0
27.8

8.8
16.5
35.4

0.0
47.1
14.0
22.8
20.7
33.6
35.0
65.4
74.3
45.8
26.5
28.2

Emergent
21
33
31
55
17

3
59
6
79
6
310
70
39
20
25
50
95
17
38
20
18
46
115
31
9
18
67
107
97
74
11
8

7
20
1002
1312

%
47.7
35.5
46.3
36.4
32.7
42.9
45.0
60.0
46.7
17.1
40.8
78.7
54.9
46.5
41.7
521
96.9
25.0
90.5
33.3
50.0
67.6
72.8
37.8

100.0
52.9
72.0
51.9
50.3
52.9
55.0
30.8
20.0
41.7
56.5
51.8

Not Demonstrated
9

23
49
8

53
2
55
7
206

21

12

34

16
17
22

%
20.5
0.0
343
32.5
15.4
0.0
40.5
20.0
32,5
20.0
27.1
10.1
5.6
48.8
1.7
12.5
3.1
0.0
9.5
56.7
22.2
23.5
10.8
26.8
0.0
0.0
14.0
25.2
29.0
13.6
10.0
3.8
5.7
12.5
17.0
20.0

Grand Total
44
93
67

151
52
7
131
10
169
35
759
89
71
43
60
96
98
68
42
60
36
68
158
82
9
34
93
206
193
140
20
26
35
48
1775
2534

Skillful+Emergent
35
93
44

102
44
7
78
8
114
28
553
80
67
22
59
84
95
68
38
26
28
52
141
60
9
34
80
154
137
121
18
25
33
42
1473
2026

%
79.5
100.0
65.7
67.5
84.6
100.0
59.5
80.0
67.5
80.0
72.9
89.9
94.4
51.2
98.3
87.5
96.9
100.0
90.5
43.3
77.8
76.5
89.2
73.2
100.0
100.0
86.0
74.8
71.0
86.4
90.0
96.2
94.3
87.5
83.0
80.0



ObjName
Communication

Communication Total
Critical Thinking

SPC Fall 2013 QEP Results by Competency, Department and Outcome

Department
COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING

COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING Total
FINE ARTS

FINE ARTS Total

MATHEMATICS

MATHEMATICS Total

NATURAL SCIENCES

SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES

SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES Total

AIRCRAFT, CONSTRUCTION & MNFG
AIRCRAFT, CONSTRUCTION & MNFG Total
ALLIED HEALTH, PE & EARLY CHILDHOOD

ALLIED HEALTH, PE & EARLY CHILDHOOD Total
APPLIED ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL TECH

APPLIED ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL TECH Total
BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS

BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS Total
COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING
COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING Total
COUNSELING

COUNSELING Total

FINE ARTS

FINE ARTS Total

MATHEMATICS

MATHEMATICS Total

NATURAL SCIENCES

NURSING EDUCATION, LVN
NURSING EDUCATION, LVN Total
SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES

SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES Total
TOURISM, HOSPITALITY & CULINARY ARTS

TOURISM, HOSPITALITY & CULINARY ARTS Total

Outcome

Outcome 1
Outcome 2
Outcome 3

Outcome 1
Outcome 2

Outcome 1

Outcome 1

Outcome 2

Outcome 3

Outcome 1

Outcome 1

Outcome 2

Outcome 3

Outcome 1
Outcome 2

Outcome 1
Outcome 2

Outcome 1

Outcome 1

Outcome 1
Outcome 2

Outcome 2

Outcome 1

Outcome 1
Outcome 2
Outcome 3

Outcome 1
Outcome 2

- Oral

- Written

Skillful
14
27

2
43
60

4
64
13
13
35
47
19
22
88

243
10
10
28
26
17
71

2
29
31
34

34
34
34

51
16
67
13
13
47

40
26
72
10
47
57

%
31.8
51.9
20.0
40.6
64.5
57.1
64.0
194
19.4
20.7
311
14.5
62.9
27.8
32.0
11.2
11.2
39.4
16.5
65.4
27.8

4.7
354
24.8
56.7

0.0
49.3
354
354

0.0

0.0
75.0
47.1
65.7
14.0
14.0
22.8

0.0

0.0
10.0
20.7
74.3
25.0
27.8
33.6
324

Emergent
21
17

6
44
33

3
36
31
31
79
55
59

6

120
310
70
70
39
115

162
20
31
51
25

34
50
50
95
95
17
18
35
67
67
107
38
38
20
97

124
18
74
92

%
47.7
32.7
60.0
41.5
35.5
42.9
36.0
46.3
46.3
46.7
36.4
45.0
17.1
37.9
40.8
78.7
78.7
54.9
72.8
30.8
63.5
46.5
37.8
40.8
41.7

100.0
49.3
521
52.1
96.9
96.9
25.0
529
34.3
72.0
72.0
51.9
90.5
90.5
33.3
50.3
20.0
43.1
50.0
52.9
52.3

Not Demonstrated
9

8

2

19

23
23
55
49
53

109
206

(Yo}

17

22
21
22
43

12
12

13
13
52

34

56

92

19
27

%
20.5
154
20.0
17.9

0.0
0.0
0.0
34.3
34.3
325
325
40.5
20.0
34.4
27.1
10.1
10.1
5.6
10.8
3.8
8.6
48.8
26.8
34.4
1.7
0.0
1.4
12.5
12.5
3.1
3.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
14.0
14.0
25.2
9.5
9.5
56.7
29.0
5.7
31.9
22.2
13.6
153

Grand Total
44
52
10

106
93
7
100
67
67
169
151
131
35
317
759
89
89
71
158
26
255
43
82
125
60

69
96
96
98
98
68
34
102
93
93
206
42
42
60
193
35
288
36
140
176

Skillful+Emergent
35
44

8
87
93

7

100
44
a4
114
102
78
28
208
553
80
80
67
141
25
233
22
60
82
59

68
84
84
95
95
68
34
102
80
80
154
38
38
26
137
33
196
28
121
149

%
79.5
84.6
80.0
82.1

100.0
100.0
100.0
65.7
65.7
67.5
67.5
59.5
80.0
65.6
72.9
89.9
89.9
94.4
89.2
96.2
91.4
51.2
73.2
65.6
98.3
100.0
98.6
875
875
96.9
96.9
100.0
100.0
100.0
86.0
86.0
74.8
90.5
90.5
43.3
71.0
94.3
68.1
77.8
86.4
84.7



TRANSPORTATION SERVICES TECH

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES TECH Total
Critical Thinking Total
Grand Total
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Outcome 1 6 8.8
Outcome 2 7 35.0
Outcome 3 22 45.8
35 25.7
471 26.5
714 28.2

46
11
20
77
1002
1312

67.6
55.0
41.7
56.6
56.5
51.8

16

24
302
508

235
10.0
12.5
17.6
17.0
20.0

68
20
48
136
1775
2534

52
18
42
112
1473
2026

76.5
90.0
87.5
82.4
83.0
80.0



ObjName
Communication

Communication Total
Critical Thinking

Outcome
Outcome 1

Outcome 1 Total
Outcome 2

Outcome 2 Total
Outcome 3 - Oral
Outcome 3 - Oral Total
Outcome 3 - Written

Outcome 3 - Written Total

Outcome 1

SPC Fall 2013 QEP Results by Competency, Outcome and Program

Program

ART

CRIMINAL JUSTICE
ECONOMICS
EDUCATION
GEOGRAPHY
HISTORY
MATHEMATICS
MUSIC
PHILOSOPHY
POLITICAL SCIENCE
SPEECH

ART

ENGLISH
HUMANITIES
PSYCHOLOGY
SOCIOLOGY

SPEECH

BIOLOGY
CHEMISTRY
GEOLOGY
PHILOSOPHY
PHYSICS
PSYCHOLOGY

AIR CONDITIONING

AIRCRAFT TECHNOLOGY

ART

AUTO BODY REPAIR

AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY
BIO-MEDICAL EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGY
COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN
COMPUTER SCIENCE

CULINARY ARTS

ECONOMICS

EDUCATION

ELECTRICAL TRADES

ENGLISH

GEOGRAPHY

HISTOLOGICAL TECHNOLOGY

HISTORY

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
KINESIOLOGY

MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY
MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY
MUSIC

ORIENTATION

Skillful
42

36
5

13
18

134

27

Vo

50

15

12

11

11

57

243

10
32

10
10

23

QN

24

19

%
62.7
0.0
92.3
333
0.0
20.0
19.4
69.2
0.0
20.6
31.0
37.7
57.1
51.9
22.2
25.0
7.8
26.3
20.0
20.0
214
20.0
0.0
47.8
44.4
91.7
27.9
32.0
0.0
15.2
76.2
15.0
0.0
0.0
25.0
55.6
27.8
333
333
0.0
44.2
5.6
100.0
0.0
57.1
16.7
0.0
55.6
73.1
0.0

Emergent
25
12

2

8

4
12
31
8

4
21
13
140

17
12

38
79

38
28

)]

85
310

48
10
31
15
11

18

(o]

24

17
23
22

95

%
37.3
54.5

5.1
53.3
22.2
60.0
46.3
30.8
22.2
61.8
44.8
394
42.9
32.7
50.0
333
49.4
41.6
60.0
60.0
54.3
46.7
42.9
26.1
22.2

0.0
41.7
40.8

0.0
72.7
23.8
77.5
53.6
84.6
75.0
44.4
50.0
53.3
53.3
27.3
46.2

0.0

0.0
333
40.5
76.7
95.7
44.4
26.9
96.9

Not Demonstrated

10
1

14
4
23

14
6
7

81

8
5
15
33
61
2
2
17
20
12
6
6
1
62
206
11
8

13

U1 60O NN N 0

17

_ NP O

%
0.0
45.5
2.6
13.3
77.8
20.0
34.3
0.0
77.8
17.6
24.1
22.8
0.0
154
27.8
41.7
42.9
32.1
20.0
20.0
24.3
333
57.1
26.1
333
8.3
30.4
27.1
100.0
121
0.0
7.5
46.4
154
0.0
0.0
22.2
13.3
13.3
72.7
9.6
94.4
0.0
66.7
2.4
6.7
4.3
0.0
0.0
3.1

Grand Total
67
22
39
15
18
20
67
26
18
34
29

355

52
18
36
77
190
10
10
70
60
21
23
18
12
204
759
11
66
42
40
28
13

18
36
15
15
11
52
18

42
30
23

26
98

Skillful+Emergent
67
12
38
13

4
16
44
26

4
28
22

274

44
13
21
44
129

53
40

17
12
11
142
553

58
42
37
15
11

18
28
13
13

47

H

41
28
22

26
95

%
100.0
54.5
97.4
86.7
22.2
80.0
65.7
100.0
22.2
82.4
75.9
77.2
100.0
84.6
72.2
58.3
57.1
67.9
80.0
80.0
75.7
66.7
42.9
73.9
66.7
91.7
69.6
72.9
0.0
87.9
100.0
92.5
53.6
84.6
100.0
100.0
77.8
86.7
86.7
27.3
90.4
5.6
100.0
33.3
97.6
93.3
95.7
100.0
100.0
96.9



Outcome 1 Total
Outcome 2

Outcome 2 Total
Outcome 3

Outcome 3 Total
Critical Thinking Total
Grand Total
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PHILOSOPHY

RESPIRATORY THERAPY TECHNICIAN
SONOGRAPHY

SPEECH

VOCATIONAL NURSING

ACCOUNTING INFORMATION SYSTEMS TECH

AIR CONDITIONING

ART

AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY
BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS
BIOLOGY

CHEMISTRY

COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN
COMPUTER MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY

CRIMINAL JUSTICE

CULINARY ARTS

EARLY CHILDHOOD STUDIES
ECONOMICS

ELECTRICAL TRADES

GEOLOGY

HOTEL MANAGEMENT

HUMANITIES

INVASIVE CARDIOVASCULAR TECH
KINESIOLOGY

MATHEMATICS

MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT
PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT
PHYSICS

POLITICAL SCIENCE

PSYCHOLOGY

RADIOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY
RESPIRATORY THERAPY TECHNICIAN
RESTAURANT OPERATIONS
SOCIOLOGY

SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY

AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT
PHILOSOPHY

PSYCHOLOGY

14

181

17

16
15

225
22
17
16
10
65

471

714

0.0
0.0
93.3
20.7
0.0
24.8
0.0
0.0
47.1
35.0
20.0
26.5
20.6
100.0
72.7
4.5
24.4
10.0
111
23.8
17.4
353
16.7
0.0
80.0
14.0
100.0
17.4
0.0
16.7
12.5
40.5
18.4
0.0
47.1
19.5
0.0
24.1
45.8
65.4
69.6
83.3
59.6
26.5
28.2

12

18
38
438

17
18
11

50
34

12
24
18
15
11
11
30

11

67

15
12
12
10
14
39
12
14
37

529
20

(6]

35
1002
1312

50.0
92.3
0.0
62.1
90.5
59.9
100.0
50.0
52.9
55.0
60.0
49.0
54.0
0.0
27.3
54.5
53.3
60.0
83.3
52.4
47.8
58.8
50.0
100.0
20.0
72.0
0.0
65.2
80.0
66.7
62.5
33.3
79.6
100.0
41.2
48.1
100.0
56.6
41.7
30.8
21.7
16.7
32.1
56.5
51.8

EE N O B e o]

112

17

25
16

10

A W oo u» -,

13

A W w b

11

25

181

302
508

50.0
7.7
6.7

17.2
9.5

15.3
0.0

50.0
0.0

10.0

20.0

24.5

254
0.0
0.0

40.9

22.2

30.0
5.6

23.8

34.8
5.9

333
0.0
0.0

14.0
0.0

17.4

20.0

16.7

25.0

26.2
2.0
0.0

11.8

325
0.0

19.4

12.5
3.8
8.7
0.0
8.3

17.0

20.0

18
13
15
29
42
731

34
34
20
10
102
63
16
11
22
45
30
18
21
23
51
18
11
10
93

23
15
18
16
42
49
12
34
77

935
48
26
23
12

109

1775
2534

12
14
24
38
619

17
34
18

77
47
16
11
13
35
21
17
16
15
48
12
11
10
80

19
12
15
12
31
48
12
30
52

754
42
25
21
12

100

1473
2026

50.0
92.3
93.3
82.8
90.5
84.7
100.0
50.0
100.0
90.0
80.0
75.5
74.6
100.0
100.0
59.1
77.8
70.0
94.4
76.2
65.2
94.1
66.7
100.0
100.0
86.0
100.0
82.6
80.0
83.3
75.0
73.8
98.0
100.0
88.2
67.5
100.0
80.6
87.5
96.2
91.3
100.0
91.7
83.0
80.0



ObjName
Communication

Communication Total
Critical Thinking

SPC Fall 2013 QEP Results by Competency and Program

Program

ART

BIOLOGY
CHEMISTRY
CRIMINAL JUSTICE
ECONOMICS
EDUCATION
ENGLISH
GEOGRAPHY
GEOLOGY
HISTORY
HUMANITIES
MATHEMATICS
MUSIC
PHILOSOPHY
PHYSICS
POLITICAL SCIENCE
PSYCHOLOGY
SOCIOLOGY
SPEECH

ACCOUNTING INFORMATION SYSTEMS TECH
AIR CONDITIONING

AIRCRAFT TECHNOLOGY

ART

AUTO BODY REPAIR

AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY

BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS

BIOLOGY

BIO-MEDICAL EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGY
CHEMISTRY

COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN
COMPUTER MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY
COMPUTER SCIENCE

CRIMINAL JUSTICE

CULINARY ARTS

EARLY CHILDHOOD STUDIES

ECONOMICS

EDUCATION

ELECTRICAL TRADES

ENGLISH

GEOGRAPHY

GEOLOGY

Skillful
46
15
12

36
5
27

13
18
11

20

11
243

%
62.2
21.4
20.0

0.0
92.3
33.3
51.9

0.0

0.0
20.0
22.2
19.4
69.2
26.8
44.4
20.6
41.7

7.8
28.2
32.0

0.0

0.0
15.2
63.2
15.0
30.2
20.0
26.5

0.0
20.6
75.0
72.7
55.6

4.5
25.9
10.0
21.2
33.3
15.6
44.2

5.6
17.4

Emergent
28
38
28
12

2
8
17
4
9
12
9
31
8
10
4
21
12
38
19
310

17
48
28
31
46

50
11
34

w

12
42
18
23

14
24

11

%
37.8
54.3
46.7
54.5

5.1
53.3
32.7
22.2
42.9
60.0
50.0
46.3
30.8
24.4
22.2
61.8
25.0
49.4
48.7
40.8

100.0
37.8
72.7
36.8
77.5
47.9
60.0
49.0
84.6
54.0
25.0
27.3
44.4
54.5
51.9
60.0
69.7
53.3
43.8
46.2

0.0

47.8

Not Demonstrated

17
20
10

1

%
0.0
24.3
33.3
45.5
2.6

2 133

14

12

23

20

16

33

206

28

21

25

16

15.4
77.8
57.1
20.0
27.8
34.3

0.0
48.8
33.3
17.6
33.3
42.9
23.1
27.1

0.0
62.2
12.1

0.0

7.5
21.9
20.0
24.5
15.4
254

0.0

0.0

0.0
40.9
22.2
30.0

9.1
13.3
40.6

9.6
94.4
34.8

Grand Total
74
70
60
22
39
15
52
18
21
20
18
67
26
41
18
34
48
77
39

759

45
66
76
40
96
10
102
13
63
24
11
18
22
81
30
33
15
32
52
18
23

Skillful+Emergent %
74 100.0
53 75.7
40 66.7
12 545
38 97.4
13 86.7
44 84.6
4 222
9 429
16 80.0
13 72.2
44 65.7
26 100.0
21 51.2
12 66.7
28 82.4
32 66.7
44 57.1
30 76.9
553 72.9
9 100.0
17 37.8
58 87.9
76 100.0
37 925
75 78.1
8 80.0
77 75.5
11 84.6
47 74.6
24 100.0
11 100.0
18 100.0
13 59.1
63 77.8
21 70.0
30 90.9
13 86.7
19 594
47 90.4

1 5.6
15 65.2



HISTOLOGICAL TECHNOLOGY
HISTORY
HOTEL MANAGEMENT
HUMANITIES
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
INVASIVE CARDIOVASCULAR TECH
KINESIOLOGY
MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY
MATHEMATICS
MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY
MUSIC
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT
ORIENTATION
PHILOSOPHY
PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT
PHYSICS
POLITICAL SCIENCE
PSYCHOLOGY
RADIOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY
RESPIRATORY THERAPY TECHNICIAN
RESTAURANT OPERATIONS
SOCIOLOGY
SONOGRAPHY
SPEECH
SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY
VOCATIONAL NURSING

Critical Thinking Total

Grand Total
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4 100.0

18

24

13

13

19
21

16

27

16
15
14

471
714

0.0
35.3
16.7
57.1

0.0
325

0.0
14.0
63.6
73.1
42.9

0.0
39.0

0.0
16.7
12.5
50.0
18.4

0.0
47.1
19.5
93.3
20.7

0.0

0.0
26.5
28.2

30

17
11
25
22
67

23
95
14
12
12
10
16
39
24
14
37

18

38

1002
1312

0.0
33.3
58.8
50.0
40.5

100.0
62.5
95.7
72.0
36.4
26.9
46.9
96.9
34.1
80.0
66.7
62.5
29.6
79.6
96.0
41.2
48.1

0.0

62.1

100.0
90.5
56.5
51.8

= O W o

N

13

11

w

11

0.0
66.7
5.9
333
2.4
0.0
5.0
4.3
14.0
0.0
0.0
10.2
3.1
26.8
20.0
16.7
25.0
20.4
2.0
4.0

4 11.8

25

325
6.7

5 17.2

302
508

0.0
9.5
17.0
20.0

51
18
42
11
40
23
93
11
26
49
98
41
15
18
16
54
49
25
34
77
15
29

42
1775
2534

4

3
48
12
41
11
38
22
80
11
26
44
95
30
12
15
12
43
48
24
30
52
14
24

38
1473
2026

100.0
33.3
94.1
66.7
97.6

100.0
95.0
95.7
86.0

100.0

100.0
89.8
96.9
73.2
80.0
83.3
75.0
79.6
98.0
96.0
88.2
67.5
93.3
82.8

100.0
90.5
83.0
80.0



ObjName OutCome
Communication Outcome 1
Outcome 2

Outcome 3 - Oral
Outcome 3 - Written

Critical Thinking ~ Outcome 1

Outcome 2

Outcome 3
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SPC Fall 2013 QEP Department Results compared to SPC Results

Department

COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING

FINE ARTS

MATHEMATICS

SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES
COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING

FINE ARTS

SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES
COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING
NATURAL SCIENCES

SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES
AIRCRAFT, CONSTRUCTION & MNFG
ALLIED HEALTH, PE & EARLY CHILDHOOD
APPLIED ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL TECH
BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS
COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING
COUNSELING

FINE ARTS

NURSING EDUCATION, LVN

SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES
TOURISM, HOSPITALITY & CULINARY ARTS
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES TECH

ALLIED HEALTH, PE & EARLY CHILDHOOD
APPLIED ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL TECH
BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS
FINE ARTS

MATHEMATICS

NATURAL SCIENCES

SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES
TOURISM, HOSPITALITY & CULINARY ARTS
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES TECH

ALLIED HEALTH, PE & EARLY CHILDHOOD
SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES TECH

SPC %Skillful+Emergent
77.2
77.2
77.2
77.2
67.9
67.9
67.9
80.0
69.6
69.6
84.7
84.7
84.7
84.7
84.7
84.7
84.7
84.7
84.7
84.7
84.7
80.6
80.6
80.6
80.6
80.6
80.6
80.6
80.6
80.6
91.7
91.7
91.7

Dept %Skillful+Emergent
79.5
100.0
65.7
67.5
84.6
100.0
59.5
80.0
67.5
80.0
89.9
94.4
51.2
98.3
87.5
96.9
100.0
90.5
43.3
77.8
76.5
89.2
73.2
100.0
100.0
86.0
74.8
71.0
86.4
90.0
96.2
94.3
87.5

% Difference
3.0
22.8
-17.5
-14.3
19.8
32.1
-14.0
0.0
-3.2
13.0
5.8
10.3
-65.5
13.9
3.2
12.6
15.3
6.4
-95.4
-8.9
-10.7
9.6
-10.2
19.4
19.4
6.3
-7.9
-13.6
6.7
10.4
4.6
2.7
-4.8

Numeric Difference
2.4
22.8
-11.5
-9.6
16.7
32.1
-8.4
0.0
-2.2
10.4
5.2
9.7
-33.5
13.7
2.8
12.3
15.3
5.8
-41.3
-6.9
-8.2
8.6
-7.5
19.4
19.4
5.4
-5.9
-9.7
5.8
9.4
4.4
2.5
-4.2



ObjName
Communication

Course
ARTS
ARTS
ARTS
ARTS
ARTS
BIOL
BIOL
BIOL
BIOL
BIOL
BIOL
BIOL
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
CRU
ECON
EDUC
ENGL
ENGL
GEOG
GEOL
GEOL
GOVT
GOVT
HIST
HIST
HUMA
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MUSI
PHIL
PHIL

Outcome
1301 Outcome 1
1303 Outcome 1
1316 Outcome 1
2316 Outcome 1
2348 Outcome 2
1322 Outcome 3
1407 Outcome 3
1408 Outcome 3
1409 Outcome 3
2401 Outcome 3
2402 Qutcome 3
2404 Qutcome 3
1405 Outcome 3
1407 Outcome 3
1411 Outcome 3
1412 Outcome 3
2323 Qutcome 3
1301 Outcome 1
2301 Outcome 1
1301 Outcome 1
1301 Outcome 2
1302 Outcome 2
1303 Outcome 1
1301 Outcome 3
1403 Outcome 3
2305 QOutcome 1
2306 Outcome 1
1301 Outcome 1
1302 Outcome 1
1301 Outcome 2
1314 Outcome 1
1324 Outcome 1
1414 Outcome 1
1442 Outcome 1
2412 Qutcome 1
1306 Outcome 1
1301 Outcome 1
2306 Outcome 3

SPC Fall 2013 QEP Results by Competency, Course and Outcome

Skillful % Emergent %  Not Demonstrated
26 65.0 14 35.0
4 50.0 4 50.0
4 444 5 556
8 80.0 2 20.0
4 571 3 429
- Written 3 25.0 8 66.7 1
- Written 1 100.0 0.0
- Written 0.0 41.7 7
- Written 1 125 3 375 4
- Written 1 143 5 714 1
- Written 2 125 12 75.0 2
- Written 7 50.0 5 357 2
- Written 3 15.8 13 68.4 3
- Written 5 20.0 8 32.0 12
- Written 2 222 5 556 2
- Written 2 333 1 16.7 3
- Written 0.0 1 100.0
0.0 12 545 10
36 923 2 51 1
5 333 8 533 2
14 41.2 12 35.3 8
13 72.2 5 27.8
0.0 4 222 14
- Written 0.0 7 46.7 8
- Written 0.0 2 333 4
5 313 9 56.3 2
2 111 12 66.7 4
2 222 3 333 4
2 18.2 9 81.8
4 222 9 50.0 5
1 6.3 11 68.8 4
3 429 4 571
1 6.3 7 43.8 8
4 26.7 6 40.0 5
4 30.8 3 231 6
18 69.2 8 30.8
0.0 4 222 14
- Written 11 47.8 6 26.1 6

%
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
8.3
0.0
58.3
50.0
14.3
12.5
14.3
15.8
48.0
22.2
50.0

0.0
45.5

2.6
13.3
23.5

0.0
77.8
53.3
66.7
12.5
22.2
44.4

0.0
27.8
25.0

0.0
50.0
33.3
46.2

0.0
77.8
26.1

Grand Total
40
8
9
10
7
12
1
12
8
7
16
14
19
25
9
6
1
22
39
15
34
18
18
15
6
16
18
9
11
18
16
7
16
15
13
26
18
23

Skillful+Emergent
40
8
9
10
7
11
1
5
4
6
14
12
16
13
7
3
1
12
38
13
26
18
4
7
2
14
14
5
11
13
12
7
8
10
7
26
4
17

%
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

91.7
100.0
41.7
50.0
85.7
87.5
85.7
84.2
52.0
77.8
50.0
100.0
54.5
97.4
86.7
76.5
100.0
22.2
46.7
333
87.5
77.8
55.6
100.0
72.2
75.0
100.0
50.0
66.7
53.8
100.0
22.2
73.9



PHYS 1401 Outcome 3 - Written 0.0 2 333 4 66.7 6 2 333
PHYS 1402 Outcome 3 - Written 6 75.0 0.0 2 25.0 8 6 75.0
PHYS 2425 Outcome 3 - Written 2 50.0 2 50.0 0.0 4 4 100.0
PSYC 2301 Outcome 2 1 5.0 8 40.0 11 55.0 20 9 45.0
PSYC 2314 Outcome 2 8 50.0 4 250 4 25.0 16 12 75.0
PSYC 2319 Outcome 3 - Written 11 91.7 0.0 1 8.3 12 11 91.7
SOCI 1301 Qutcome 2 6 9.1 31 47.0 29 43.9 66 37 56.1
SOCI 1306 Outcome 2 0.0 7 63.6 4 36.4 11 7 63.6
SPCH 1311 Qutcome 1 4 26.7 7 46.7 4 26.7 15 11 733
SPCH 1321 Qutcome 1 5 357 6 42.9 3 214 14 11 78.6
SPCH 1321 Outcome 3 - Oral 2 20.0 6 60.0 2 20.0 10 8 80.0
Critical Thinking ABDR 1307 OQutcome 1 4 21.1 13 684 2 105 19 17 89.5
ABDR 2437 Outcome 1 0.0 7 100.0 0.0 7 7 100.0
ABDR 2451 Outcome 1 2 143 11 78.6 1 7.1 14 13 929
ACNT 1331 OQutcome 2 0.0 9 100.0 0.0 9 9 100.0
AERM 1445 QOutcome 1 7 29.2 17 70.8 0.0 24 24 100.0
AERM 2333 Qutcome 1 3 125 13 54.2 8 333 24 16 66.7
AERM 2352 Qutcome 1 0.0 18 100.0 0.0 18 18 100.0
ARTS 1301 Qutcome 1 12 80.0 3 20.0 0.0 15 15 100.0
ARTS 1301 OQutcome 2 12 48.0 13 52.0 0.0 25 25 100.0
ARTS 1303 Qutcome 1 4 50.0 4 50.0 0.0 8 8 100.0
ARTS 1303 Qutcome 2 0.0 2 100.0 0.0 2 2 100.0
ARTS 1316 Outcome 1 6 66.7 3 333 0.0 9 9 100.0
ARTS 2316 Outcome 1 10 100.0 0.0 0.0 10 10 100.0
ARTS 2348 Outcome 2 4 57.1 3 429 0.0 7 7 100.0
AUMT 1305 Outcome 2 7 35.0 11 55.0 2 10.0 20 18 90.0
AUMT 1305 Outcome 3 9 346 13 50.0 4 154 26 22 84.6
AUMT 1319 Outcome 1 0.0 4 28.6 10 714 14 4 28.6
AUMT 2301 Outcome 1 0.0 11 78.6 3 214 14 11 78.6
AUMT 2434 Outcome 3 13 59.1 7 31.8 2 9.1 22 20 90.9
BIOL 1322 Qutcome 2 2 16.7 8 66.7 2 16.7 12 10 833
BIOL 1407 Outcome 2 1 100.0 0.0 0.0 1 1 100.0
BIOL 1408 Outcome 2 0.0 10 83.3 2 16.7 12 10 833
BIOL 1409 Outcome 2 1 125 5 625 2 25.0 8 6 75.0
BIOL 2306 Outcome 2 3 30.0 4 40.0 3 30.0 10 7 70.0
BIOL 2401 Outcome 2 3 429 4 57.1 0.0 7 7 100.0
BIOL 2402 Outcome 2 6 37.5 6 37.5 4 25.0 16 12 75.0
BIOL 2404 Outcome 2 5 357 6 42.9 3 214 14 11 78.6
BIOL 2420 Outcome 2 2 154 6 46.2 5 385 13 8 615
BIOL 2421 Outcome 2 4 44.4 1 111 4 444 9 5 55.6
BIOM 1315 Outcome 1 0.0 11 84.6 2 154 13 11 84.6



CDEC
CETT
CETT
CHEF
CHEF
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
COosC
CPMT
CRU
CVTT
DMSO
DSVT
ECON
ECON
EDUC
ELPT
ELPT
ENGL
ENGL
FDNS
FDNS
GEOG
GEOL
GEOL
GOVT
HAMG
HAMG
HART
HART
HART
HIST
HLAB
HUMA
INMT
ITNW
ITSC
ITSC

1359 Outcome 2
1345 Outcome 1
1429 Outcome 2
1300 Outcome 2
1310 Outcome 2
1405 Outcome 2
1407 Outcome 2
1411 Outcome 2
1412 Outcome 2
2323 Outcome 2
1301 Outcome 1
1449 Outcome 2
1301 Outcome 2
1110 Outcome 2
1541 Outcome 1
1103 Outcome 1
2301 Outcome 1
2301 Outcome 2
1301 Outcome 1
2423 Qutcome 2
2437 Qutcome 1
1301 Outcome 1
1302 Outcome 1
1301 Outcome 2
1305 Outcome 1
1303 Outcome 1
1301 Outcome 2
1403 Outcome 2
2305 Qutcome 2
1170 Outcome 2
2337 Qutcome 2
1445 Outcome 2
2438 Qutcome 1
2445 Qutcome 2
1301 Outcome 1
1302 Outcome 1
1301 Outcome 2
2303 Qutcome 1
1425 Outcome 1
1301 Outcome 1
1316 Outcome 1

3 333
2 250
16 100.0
7.7
54.5
26.3
24.0
111
111
0.0
10 55.6
72.7
4.5
0.0
100.0
85.7
33.3
111
33.3
23.8
0.0
11 324
12 66.7
4 19.0
10 27.8

N G O

= 00

U LN U1 OY

23.5
0.0
2 125
50.0
9 273
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
4 100.0
3 16.7
0.0
8 615
4 333
5 714

O

10

11
10

15

11

18

10
18

10

22

16

11

(0]

44.4
75.0
0.0
76.9
36.4
57.9
40.0
66.7
66.7
100.0
44.4
27.3
54.5
100.0
0.0
0.0
53.3
83.3
53.3
524
27.3
52.9
33.3
47.6
50.0
0.0
41.2
66.7
62.5
44.4
66.7
5.6
0.0
100.0
33.3
0.0
50.0
91.7
30.8
66.7
28.6

NN O W ELE N

U oo U N P N -

0o

17

= AN O

N

17
11

22.2
0.0
0.0

154
9.1

15.8

36.0

22.2

22.2
0.0
0.0
0.0

40.9
0.0
0.0

14.3

13.3
5.6

133

23.8

72.7

14.7
0.0

33.3

22.2

94.4

35.3

33.3

25.0
5.6
6.1

94.4

100.0
0.0

66.7
0.0

33.3
8.3
7.7
0.0
0.0

16
13
11
19
25

18
11
22
11

15
18
15
21
11
34
18
21
36
18
17

16
18
33
18
11
16

18
12
13
12

7

16
11
10
16
16

18
11
13
11

13
17
13
16

29
18
14
28

11

12
17
31

16

4
12
11
12
12

7

77.8
100.0
100.0

84.6

90.9

84.2

64.0

77.8

77.8
100.0
100.0
100.0

59.1
100.0
100.0

85.7

86.7

94.4

86.7

76.2

27.3

85.3
100.0

66.7

77.8

5.6

64.7

66.7

75.0

94.4

93.9

5.6
0.0
100.0

333
100.0

66.7

91.7

92.3
100.0
100.0



ITSY
KINE
KINE
KINE
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MCHN
MLAB
MLAB
MUSI
OTHA
OTHA
PHIL
PHIL
PHYS
PHYS
PHYS
PSTR
PSYC
PSYC
PSYC
PTHA
RADR
RADR
RADR
RSPT
RSPT
RSTO
SDEV
SOCI
SOCI
SPCH
SPCH
SRGT
TECA
TECA

2430 Outcome 1
1301 Outcome 2
1306 Outcome 1
1338 Outcome 1
1314 Outcome 2
1324 Outcome 2
1333 Outcome 2
1414 Outcome 2
1442 Outcome 2
2318 Outcome 2
2412 Outcome 2
1270 Outcome 1
1311 Outcome 1
1335 Outcome 2
1306 Outcome 1
1211 Outcome 2
1405 Outcome 3
1301 Outcome 1
2306 Outcome 3
1401 Outcome 2
1402 Outcome 2
2425 Qutcome 2
1312 Outcome 2
2301 Outcome 2
2314 Qutcome 2
2319 Qutcome 3
1321 Outcome 2
1311 Outcome 2
2301 OQutcome 2
2309 Outcome 2
2314 Qutcome 1
2353 Qutcome 2
2301 OQutcome 2

370 Qutcome 1
1301 Outcome 2
1306 Outcome 2
1311 Outcome 1
1321 Outcome 1
1509 Outcome 2
1303 Outcome 2
1311 Outcome 2

N P, WL P NNW

N U

19

17

16

0 O N R R

10

00 =

16

12

70.0
80.0
100.0
0.0
18.8
28.6
5.9
6.7
23.1
8.3
154
0.0
55.6
100.0
73.1
17.4
65.4
0.0
69.6
16.7
12.5
25.0
20.0
34.6
50.0
83.3
0.0
12.5
80.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
47.1
0.0
18.2
27.3
20.0
21.4
0.0
0.0
0.0

23
11

14

10

11

15

N U1 O OO WO WUl O

[ER
AN

1

30.0
20.0
0.0
92.0
68.8
71.4
82.4
60.0
69.2
83.3
69.2
100.0
44.4
0.0
26.9
65.2
30.8
50.0
21.7
50.0
75.0
75.0
60.0
34.6
31.3
16.7
80.0
75.0
20.0
100.0
92.3
100.0
41.2
96.9
50.0
36.4
60.0
64.3
100.0
81.3
20.0

N

N P, = 00N

R NN O R D

N

0.0
0.0
0.0
8.0
12.5
0.0
11.8
33.3
7.7
8.3
154
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
17.4
3.8
50.0
8.7
33.3
12.5
0.0
20.0
30.8
18.8
0.0
20.0
12.5
0.0
0.0
7.7
0.0
11.8
3.1
31.8
36.4
20.0
143
0.0
18.8
80.0

10
10

25
16

17
15
13
12
13
11

26
23
26
18
23

(o]

10
26
16
12
15

10
31
13
12
34
98
66
11
15
14

16

10
10

23
14

15
10
12
11
11
11

26
19
25

21

H N

18
13
12
12

10
31
12
12
30
95
45

12
12

13
1

100.0
100.0
100.0
92.0
87.5
100.0
88.2
66.7
92.3
91.7
84.6
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
82.6
96.2
50.0
91.3
66.7
87.5
100.0
80.0
69.2
81.3
100.0
80.0
87.5
100.0
100.0
92.3
100.0
88.2
96.9
68.2
63.6
80.0
85.7
100.0
81.3
20.0



VNSG 1331 Outcome 1

VNSG 1334 Outcome 1

VNSG 1420 Outcome 1
Grand Total
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0.0
0.0
0.0
714 28.2

23 85.2
12 100.0
3 100.0
1312 51.8

4 14.8
0.0

0.0

508 20.0

27
12

2534

23 85.2
12 100.0
3 100.0
2026 80.0
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